

Special(POCSO) Case No – 110/2023

Order 16 date 19/09/2024

Today is fixed appearance of the accused person and supplying of copies.

Sole accused person namely Santosh Roy is absent by petition and prays for time.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix on **(07.01.2025)** for appearance of the accused person and supplying of copies.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri