

Special(POCSO) Case No – 110/2023

(CIS No.- 110/2023)

(J.O. CODE – WB00656)

(CNR No. WBJP01-004824-2023)

Order 22 date 04/06/2026

Sole accused person as per charge sheet on c/b is absent by petition and prays for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld.Spl PP namely Debashish Dutta is present.

Fixing **(07-12-2026)** for appearance of the accused person and framing of charge.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri